IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

THE CASE ON CONFORMITY OF THE OBLIGATIONS STIPULATED BY THE PROTOCOL TO THE PARTNERSHIP AND COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES AND THEIR MEMBER STATES, OF THE ONE PART, AND THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA, OF THE OTHER PART, ON A FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE EUROPEAN UNION AND THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA ON THE GENERAL PRINCIPLES FOR THE PARTICIPATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA IN UNION PROGRAMMES WITH THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

Rapporteur H. Nazaryan

Proceeding from the results of consideration of the case and ruled by Article 100(2), Article 102, Parts 1 and 4 of the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia, Articles 63, 64 and 72 of the RA Law on Constitutional Court, the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Armenia **HOLDS**:

- 1. The obligations set forth in the Protocol to the Partnership and Cooperation Agreement between the European Communities and their Member States, of the one part, and the Republic of Armenia, of the other part, on a Framework Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Armenia on the General Principles for the Participation of the Republic of Armenia in Union Programmes, are in conformity with the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia.
- 2. In accordance with Article 102(2) of RA Constitution this decision is final and enters into force from the moment of its announcement.

September 10, 2013 DCC – 1108